

Formal Job Creation Up in FY22

Net new employment under EPFO jumps 58.7%, new ESIC subscribers up 29.6%

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Formal job creation surged in 2021-22 on the back of a quick economic recovery after the slump amid the outbreak of Covid-19 and lockdowns across the country, payroll data shows. Net new employment under the Employee's Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) jumped 58.7% in the last fiscal year while new subscribers under the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) and National Pension Scheme (NPS) increased 29.6% and 23.4%, respectively, as per provisional payroll data released by the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (Mo-



spi) on Wednesday. While the number of net new subscribers under EPFO surpassed all records and stood at 12.2 million compared to 7.7 million new subscribers added in 2020-21, net addition under ESIC stood at 14.9 million against 11.5 million in the preceding year. New subscribers under NPS were higher at 0.77 million compared to 0.62 million in 2020-21.

While the number of net new subscribers under EPFO surpassed all records and stood at 12.2 million compared to 7.7 million new subscribers added in 2020-21, net addition under ESIC stood at 14.9 million against 11.5 million in the preceding year. New subscribers under NPS were higher at 0.77 million compared to 0.62 million in 2020-21.

New subscribers added to EPFO and NPS hit record highs in the last fiscal while the subscriber base of ESIC, though higher than 2020-21, is still below the pre-Covid years, the ministry said in a statement. "The present report gives different perspectives on levels of employment in the formal sector and does not measure employment at a holistic level," it said. "The numbers for subscribers are from various sources and there are elements of overlap. Therefore, estimates from various sources are not additive." In March, net new enrolments under EPFO stood at 1.53 million, a jump of 19.5% over February when it stood at 1.28 million, marking the highest addition in a month in the last fiscal. This is on the back of several new establishments that have come into the EPFO fold for the first time and remitted contributions of their employees with the retirement fund body. New subscribers under ESIC were 10.6%

higher in March at 1.40 million compared to 1.27 million in February while NPS registered a jump of 17.5% to 75,931 as against 64,611 added in February. The NSO report is based on the payroll data of new subscribers of various social security schemes run by ESIC, the EPFO and Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority (PFRDA).

D. P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: L74999MP2017PLC043234

Regd. Office: 138 Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
Corp. Office: 19, Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
Phone: +91-7412-490966, 408900; E-mail: cs@dpjewellers.com; Website: www.dpjewellers.com

KEY HIGHLIGHTS (ON STANDALONE BASIS)

Particulars	For the Financial Year ended 31/03/2022 (FY21-22 vs FY20-21)
Revenue up by	42%
EBIDTA up by	46%
PAT up by	47%

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (AUDITED)		
	Quarter Ended on 31/03/2022	Quarter Ended on 31/03/2021	Financial Year ended on 31/03/2022
Total Income From Operations	43992.91	59024.54	173169.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1335.25	1100.06	5469.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1335.25	1100.06	5469.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	964.89	827.85	4053.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1009.62	827.85	4098.17
Equity Share Capital	2225.49	2225.49	2225.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	11580.62
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	4.34	3.72	18.21
Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended)	4.34	3.72	18.21

Notes: (1) The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.dpjewellers.com.

2. Additional Information of Standalone Audited Financial Results is as under:

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars	STANDALONE (AUDITED)		
	Quarter Ended on 31/03/2022	Quarter Ended on 31/03/2021	Financial Year ended on 31/03/2022
Net Sales / Income from Operations	43966.46	59,017.87	173137.99
Profit before tax	1318.80	1,106.08	5460.37
Profit After tax	947.88	833.87	4043.54

Date: May 24, 2022
Place: Ratlam

For, D. P. Abhushan Limited
-sd-
Anil Kataria, (Whole Time Director),
DIN 00092730



AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office.: 115, GVMM Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 410 CIN: L29259GJ1991PLC015182;
Ph. 079-22901078 Fax: 079-22901077; Website: www.aiaengineering.com, Email: ric@aiaengineering.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,09,333.60	84,809.91	86,016.99	3,56,654.73	2,88,149.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,359.55	17,607.00	16,975.24	78,126.85	72,964.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24,359.55	17,607.00	16,975.24	78,126.85	72,964.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,402.27	13,851.37	13,313.28	61,961.80	56,570.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18,632.77	12,781.19	13,622.49	59,544.95	54,272.52
6	Equity Share Capital	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41	1,886.41
7	Reserves as per the Balance Sheet				4,73,609.60	4,22,545.04
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each - not annualised (in ₹)					
	a. Basic	20.63	14.65	14.18	65.70	60.02
	b. Diluted	20.63	14.65	14.18	65.70	60.02

Notes:

1 The details of the following items on the Standalone basis:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	92,344.09	83,639.32	64,629.96	3,08,157.03	2,47,299.38
Profit Before Tax	20,860.82	25,624.02	12,186.69	75,244.72	64,801.29
Profit After Tax	15,652.68	21,353.31	9,121.93	58,450.53	48,490.18
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	15,469.25	21,424.95	9,437.38	58,535.19	48,217.01

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aiaengineering.com).

3 Board of Directors recommends dividend of ₹ 9/- (450%) per Equity Share of ₹ 2/- each amounting to ₹ 8,488.83 lakhs for the financial year 2021-22.

By Order of Board of Directors
For AIA Engineering Limited

Sd/-
(Bhadresh K. Shah)
Managing Director
DIN:00058177

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 25 May 2022



MADHYA PRADESH WELCOMES

INVESTMENTS IN MEDICAL DEVICES PARK

Vikram Udyogpuri Limited, Ujjain

360 Acres of Developed Industrial Infrastructure LUCRATIVE FISCAL AND NON FISCAL INCENTIVES

LAND RATES :

- Lease rate of ₹ 20 per sqmt per annum
- Exemption of Stamp Duty and Registration Charges
- 113 developed plots ranging from 0.5 Acres to 8.5 Acres

FISCAL INCENTIVES :

- Capital Investment Subsidy upto 40%
- Interest Subvention upto 5%

UTILITIES AT CONCESSIONAL RATES :

Power - ₹ 4.36 per unit & Water - ₹ 25 per KL
Park Maintenance - ₹ 8 per sqmt per annum
Warehouse Charges - ₹ 90 per sqmt per month

STRATEGIC LOCATION & EXCELLENT CONNECTIVITY

- Proximity to Indore-Dewas-Pithampur Industrial Cluster
- Distance from NH-3 (A.B. Road) - 18 km and Delhi Mumbai Expressway - 85 km
- Distance from ICD Pithampur - 81 km

INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITY

- Plug and Play Infrastructure
- 24*7 Power and Water supply
- Waste Treatment Facility - 2 STPs on site
- World-class Common Infrastructure and Scientific Facility
- Storm and waste water drainage, Sewerage Network, Domestic Gas Trench, Parking and Logistics Bay



Interested investors are requested to submit
EoI at - vupl.ujjain02@gmail.com

M.P. Industrial Development Corporation Limited

Add. : (1) "CEDMAP BHAWAN" 16-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011, M.P. (India)
(2) 21, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011, M.P. (India)
E-mail : vupl.ujjain02@gmail.com, Call : +91-755-2575618, 2571830

For more details check : <https://vikramudyogpuriujjain.com>
For queries connect at : +91-9826050599, +91-7999279979